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Groups and items selected for NQ-E checklist and their weights

Group
(Group weight)1) Checklist items 

Path coefficient within 
each group 

Item weight within NQ 

Dietary behavior
(0.30)

1. Difficulties in chewing foods 0.227 0.068

2. Perception level for one’s health 0.200 0.060

3. Depressed condition 0.212 0.063

4. Washing hands practices before eating meals 0.099 0.030

5. Exercise hours 0.122 0.037

6. Efforts to have healthy eating habits 0.140 0.042

Table 4. Weights and path coefficients of four-factor structure model 

the rest omitted
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Group
group 
weight:

A

Items Scale 
Item score: 

B

Item weight 
within group:

C

Item weight 
within NQ:

DQuestion Response point

Dietary
behavior

0.3

Difficulties in chewing 
foods

Never
Seldom
Moderate
Often
Always

5
4
3 
2
1

(response point-1) 
× 100/4

0.227 0.068

Perception level for 
one’s health

Very low
low
Moderate
High
Very high

1
2
3 
4
5

(response point-1)
× 100/4

0.200 0.060

omitted

Diversity 0.2 Eating alone

Seldom
1 ~ 3 times a week
4 ~ 6 times a week
Once a day
Twice a day
3 times a day

6
5
4
3
2
1

(response point-1)
× 100/5

0.209 0.042

Table 5. NQ-E score and group score calculation using response point of the checklist

Nutrition quotient checklist for the elderly (over 65 years)

17. How many hours do you exercise a day? (귀하는 하루에 운동 (걷기 포함)을 얼마나 하십니까?)
① Seldom (거의 하지 않는다)
② Less than 30 minutes (30분 이내)
③ More than 30 minutes ~ Less than 1 hour (30분 이상 ~ 1시간 이내)
④ More than 1 hour ~ Less than 2 hours (1시간 이상 ~ 2시간 이내)
⑤ More than 2 hours (2시간 이상) 

Table 6. NQ-E checklist

the preface omitted




